4957B/D/E/F
Handheld Multifunctional
Analyzer
 (6.5GHz/18GHz/26.5GHz/40GHz)
Ceyear Technologies Co., Ltd.
Page 1
Find us at www.ceyear.com
Product Overview

Page 10
Find us at www.ceyear.com
Ordering information
⚫ Main Unit
4957B microwave analyzer: 9kHz/30kHz – 6.5GHz
4957D microwave analyzer: 100kHz/30kHz - 18GHz
4957E microwave analyzer: 100kHz/30kHz - 26.5GHz
4957F microwave analyzer: 100kHz/50MHz - 40GHz
⚫ Standard configuration:
No. Designation Description
1 Power cord assembly
Standard three-core power cord
Power adapter: Input 100 - 240V 50/60Hz
Output 15V 4A
Rechargeable lithium-ion battery
2 CD
Containing user manual, programming manual, USB driver,
program-controlled function library, program-controlled
example, and installation file required for program-controlled
function library
3 Quick start guide QuickStart
4 Certificate of conformity Factory certificate
5 USB cable
⚫ 4957D/E/F Options:
Model Designation Function
4957D-01 User manual -
4957D-02 Programming manual -
4957D-03 English User manual
4957D-04 English Programming manual
4957D-S02 Antenna feeder test (software)
Used for test of return loss, SWR and
breakpoints of cables and feeders
4957D-S03 Vector voltmeter (software)
Used for test of cable phase shift and electrical
length
4957D-S04
USB power measurement (software,
USB power sensor required)
Support external USB power sensor to
accurately measure continuous wave signal
power
4957D-S05 Power monitoring (software)
Receive external signals from the spectrum
input port to measure signal power
4957D-S06
Field strength measurement
(software, antenna required)
Provide the corresponding antenna to
measure the field strength
4957D-S07
GPS positioning (software, including
GPS antenna)
Provide geographical information such as
longitude, latitude and altitude
4957D-S08
Provide Electronic calibration
software
For the VNA, Cable and Antenna, Vector
Voltage meter calibration measurement
4957D-H01 Rechargeable lithium-ion battery Backup battery
4957D-H02 AC-DC Adapter Backup
Page 11
Find us at www.ceyear.com
4957D-H03 English (panel, keys, signs)
For customers unfamiliar with Chinese or
export
4957D-H04 31101A N-type male calibration kit
DC-18GHz, used for vector network analysis,
antenna feeder test and vector voltmeter
calibration
4957D-H05 31101B N-type female calibration kit
DC-18GHz, used for vector network analysis,
antenna feeder test and vector voltmeter

4957D-H38 20404 Electronic calibration kit 10MHz~50GHz
⚫ 4957B Options:
Model Designation Function
4957B-01 User manual -
4957B-02 Programming manual -
4957B-03 English User manual
4957B-04 English Programming manual
4957B-S01 Antenna feeder test (software)
Used for test of return loss, SWR and
breakpoints of cables and feeders
4957B-S02 Vector voltmeter (software)
Used for test of cable phase shift and electrical
length
4957B-S03
USB power measurement (software,
USB power sensor required)
Support external USB power sensor to
accurately measure continuous wave signal
power
4957B-S04 Interference Analysis (Software)
Provide Spectrogram, RSSI Measurement
etc. Functions
4957B-S05 AM/FM/PM Analyzer Option
To Realize Modulation Characteristics
Analysis of AM/FM/PM Signals
4957B-S06 Channel Scanner Option
To Realize Signal Power Measurement of
Multiple Channels and Frequency
Page 13
Find us at www.ceyear.com
4957B-S07
Field strength measurement
(software, antenna required)
Provide the corresponding antenna to
measure the field strength
4957B-S08 Interference Mapping (Software) S10 option is required
4957B-S09 Signal Analysis (Software)
To realize the rapid analysis of interference
signals, and provide audio demodulation and
IQ capture functions
4957B-S10 Power monitoring (software)
Receive external signals from the spectrum
input port to measure signal power
4957B-S11
GPS positioning (software, including
GPS antenna)
Provide geographical information such as
longitude, latitude and altitude